TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM572700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Indetec Inernational, Inc.		12/31/2009	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Indetec International LLC	
Street Address:	410 Horsham Road	
City:	Horsham	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19044	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2313362	BILL HARVESTING
Registration Number:	2308675	BUSINESSWAVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124684888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124684800 Email: jkatz@dglaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Jeffrey C. Katz

Address Line 1: Davis & Gilbert LLP, 1740 Broadway

New York, NEW YORK 10019 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32256-1-0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey C.Katz
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey C. Katz/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=2 Indetec International Inc converting to an LLC Indetec International LLC #page1.tif source=2 Indetec International Inc converting to an LLC Indetec International LLC #page2.tif source=2 Indetec International Inc converting to an LLC Indetec International LLC #page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006919 FRAME: 0420**

900545680

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:01 AM 12/31/2009 FILED 09:09 AM 12/31/2009 SRV 091153224 - 2903506 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

CONVERTING

INDETEC INTERNATIONAL, INC. (A Delaware Corporation)

TO

INDETEC INTERNATIONAL LLC (A Delaware Limited Liability Company)

Indetec International, Inc., the corporation that is converting to a Delaware limited liability company (the "Converting Corporation"), and Indetec International LLC, the continuing Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), hereby certify that:

- 1. <u>Name of Converting Corporation</u>. The name of the Converting Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was "Indetec International, Inc."
- 2. <u>Date and Jurisdiction of Organization of Converting Corporation</u>. The date on which, and the jurisdiction where, the Converting Corporation was organized are as follows:

<u>Date</u>
June 2, 1998

Jurisdiction
Delaware

- 3. Name of Converted Limited Liability Company. The name of the Delaware limited liability company to which the Converting Corporation has been converted and the name set forth in the Certificate of Formation of the Company, filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, is "Indetec International LLC".
- 4. <u>Approval of Conversion</u>. The conversion of the Converting Corporation to the LLC has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

II.C.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Certificate of Conversion as of December 31, 2009.

INDETEC INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By:

Name: Kevin Farewell Title: Secretary

1300381v1 03023 4029-020

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:01 AM 12/31/2009 FILED 09:09 AM 12/31/2009 SRV 091153224 - 2903506 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF INDETEC INTERNATIONAL LLC

This Certificate of Formation is being executed as of December $\frac{2}{3}$, 2009 for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. §§ 18-101 et seq. (the "Act").

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Formation, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is Indetec International LLC (the "Company").
- 2. <u>Registered Office and Registered Agent.</u> The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at is 874 Walker Road, Suite C, Dover, Delaware 19904 and the name of the registered agent at said address is United Corporate Services, Inc.
- 3. <u>Conversion</u>. The Company has been converted to a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Act. The Company constitutes a continuation of the existence of the converted other entity in the form of a Delaware limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the day and year first above written.

Name: Kevin Farewell Title: Authorized Person

II.C.2

1300380v1 03023 4029-020

RECORDED: 04/20/2020